CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satelite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 addendum to test report consist of 15 Pages Page 1 (15)
Addendum to
Test report no.: 2_1843-A/99
FCC   Part 15.231
Theimeg HANDY

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : remote control transmitter
Type designation : HANDY
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 412 – 466 MHz
during test 412.675 and 465.025
MHz
Channel separation:
opt.
25 kHz
12.5 kHZ
 Number of channels : max 64
 Antenna : build –in
 Power supply : Tx: 7.2V DC NiCd -Accu
 Type of equipment   : . - .
 Unmodulated carrier : not possible
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to test report no.: 2_1843-A/99     Issue Date: 03.02.2000 Page 4 (15)
1.6 Test standards
FCC Part 15.231 and 15.209
The following tests were made to test  that the reglementations of the FCC Part15.231
and FCC Part 15.209 are fullfilled .
As the transmitter can work over a big range of frequency additional tests were made
on the band edges.
This addendum belongs to the test report 2-1843-A/99.
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course
of the tests performed.
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
26.01.2000 RSC8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
26.01.2000 RSC8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to test report no.: 2_1843-A/99     Issue Date: 03.02.2000 Page 5 (15)
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to test report no.: 2_1843-A/99     Issue Date: 03.02.2000 Page 6 (15)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 15.231
FCC Part 15.209
Addendum to testreport no.: 2_1843-A/99
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to test report no.: 2_1843-A/99     Issue Date: 03.02.2000 Page 7 (15)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
The list of measured parameters called for in FCC Part 15.231 and FCC Part15.209
is given below.
Paragraph                      PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED                                         Page
Transmitter parameters
§15.231 (b)  Maximum field strenght of emission 7
§15.231 (a) Automatic deactivation 9
§15.231  (c) Bandwidth of emission 10
Test equipment listing 12
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to test report no.: 2_1843-A/99     Issue Date: 03.02.2000 Page 8 (15)
Equipment under test HANDY
Ambient temperature : 20°° C
Relative humidity  : 48 %
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17 - 24
EMISSION LIMITATIONS (412.675 MHz)                    SUBCLAUSE § 15.231 (b)
     § 15.209
EMISSION LIMITATIONS
all measurements are made up to the 10th harmonic at 3m
f